504912791 05/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4959535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD FU	05/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIKE 360 HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	28TH FLOOR, 447 SECTION 3
Internal Address:	WEN HSIN ROAD
City:	TAICHUNG
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15900975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: blarge@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (NIKE, INC.)

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NIKE.288559	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON M. LARGE	
SIGNATURE:	/BRANDON M .LARGE/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=INV to 360#page1.tif source=INV to 360#page2.tif source=INV to 360#page3.tif

PATENT 504912791 REEL: 045794 FRAME: 0598

AGREEMENTS

Confirmation/Assignment

WHEREAS, I, <u>Howard Fu</u>, citizen of the United States of America, residing in Taichung, Taiwan, and having a correspondence address of <u>c/o NIKE 360 Holding B.V.</u>, 28th Floor, 447 Section 3, Wen Hsin Road, Taichung, Taiwan 406 along with <u>Patrick Conall Regan</u>, <u>John Matthew Farren</u>, <u>Dragan Jurkovic</u>, <u>Chih-Chi Chang</u>, <u>Kuo-Hung Lee</u>, <u>Chang-Chu Liao</u> and <u>Harsha Prahlad</u> have invented a <u>Pick-Up Tool With Intergrated Light Source</u> for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on <u>December 20, 2013</u>, and accorded serial number 14/137,298; and

WHEREAS, NIKE 360 Holding B.V., an entity formed under the laws of the Netherlands, operating through its Taiwan Branch and having a place of business at 28th Floor, 447 Section 3, Wen Hsin Road, Taichung, Taiwan 406, hereinafter the "Assignee", is desirous of confirming that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the aforesaid Howard Fu, by these presents do confirm that we do (under the law of the jurisdiction(s) where the invention was conceived, reduced to practice and made, under the NIKE 360 Holding B.V., Employee Invention and Secrecy Agreement and/or under some other agreement with NIKE 360 Holding B.V., including such a sale, assignment or transfer) sell, assign and transfer or, if not already done so, do sell, assign and transfer unto NIKE 360 Holding B.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention as described in said application, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

AND We HEREBY agree that the said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models,

Page 1 of 3

Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world for said invention in its own name, we further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment and issue all said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof to said Assignee;

AND We HEREBY warrant and covenant that I either had or do have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment and transfer;

AND We HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND We HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, sign all lawful documents which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof worldwide when requested so to do by said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee.

Hal In	5/16/14
Howard Fu	Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native
	Language
	(if other than English)
Cameron Shayegi NIKE 360 Holding B.V. General Manager	5/16/14 Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native
	Language
	(if other than English)